PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The EISC family provides capabilities beyond those
found in standard PnP switches such as Port VLAN,
trunking, Quality of Service (QoS), and a
programmable fault relay that can be connected
to a supervisory system.
Port VLAN allows the configuration of the physical network
into multiple VLANs  limiting the broadcast/multicast

EN 55022 CISPR 22 Conducted Emissions Class B
CFR 47, Part 15 ANSI C63.4 Radiated Emissions Class A
Ordering Information
Copper Only
Model Description
EISC16-100T Sixteen-port 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX configurable switch
Fibre and Copper
EISC12-100T/FC Ten-port 100BASE-TX/two-port 100BASE-FX (multimode) switch, SC connectors
EISC12-100T/FT Ten-port 100BASE-TX/two-port 100BASE-FX (multimode) switch, ST connectors
EISC12-100T/FCS Ten-port 100BASE-TX/two-port 100BASE-FX (single-mode) switch, SC connectors
Accessories
Model Description
AI-XFMR Wall-mount plug-in transformer, 120 VAC input/24 VAC output (nominal values)
AI-XFMR-E Wall-mount plug-in transformer, 230 VAC input/24 VAC output (nominal values)